


カマ/Rotary hook complete

NO. 部品番号 数量

PARTS NO. QTY
1 60482-04 * - * - * - 1 針寄せ板 NEEDLE GUARD
1 60482-04 - * - * - * 2 針寄せ板 NEEDLE GUARD
2 60482-12 * - * - * - 3 内釜押え締めねじ SCREW
2 60482-12 - * - * - * 6 内釜押え締めねじ SCREW
3 60482-13 * - * - * - 1 針寄せ板締めねじ SCREW, SOCKET M3X6
3 60482-13 - * - * - * 2 針寄せ板締めねじ SCREW, SOCKET M3X6
4 60482-14 * - * - * - 1 調子ばね TENSION SPRING
4 60482-14 - * - * - * 2 調子ばね TENSION SPRING
5 60482-15 * - * - * - 1 調子ばね調節ねじ ADJUSTMENT SCREW, FLAT
5 60482-15 - * - * - * 2 調子ばね調節ねじ ADJUSTMENT SCREW, FLAT
6 60482-16 * - * - * - 1 調子ばね止めねじ SCREW, FLAT
6 60482-16 - * - * - * 2 調子ばね止めねじ SCREW, FLAT
7 60482-17 * - * - * - 2 外釜止めねじ SET SCREW, SOCKET
7 60482-17 - * - * - * 4 外釜止めねじ SET SCREW, SOCKET
8 60482-18 * - * - * - 1 油量調節ねじ ADJUSTMENT SCREW, SOCKET
8 60482-18 - * - * - * 2 油量調節ねじ ADJUSTMENT SCREW, SOCKET
9 60482-20 * - * - * - 1 空転防止ばね SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
9 60482-20 - * - * - * 2 空転防止ばね SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
10 60482-22 * - * - * - 1 油量調節ゴム ADJUSTING RUBBER, OIL
10 60482-22 - * - * - * 2 油量調節ゴム ADJUSTING RUBBER, OIL
11 60482-24 * - * - * - 1 針寄せ板調節ねじ SCREW, SOCKET M3X6 W/SEAL
11 60482-24 - * - * - * 2 針寄せ板調節ねじ SCREW, SOCKET M3X6 W/SEAL

-
2
8
B
L
C

-
8
B
L

-
2
8
B
L

-
8
B
L
C

品名 DESCRIPTION

-
8
B
L
C
-

B
T
F
L
-
C
D
-
D
S

-
2
8
B
L
C
-

B
T
F
L
-
C
D
-
D
S

 -32-


